OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 0 N oo o B W N -

NI\)NI\)NMI\)I\)N_\_\_\_\_L_;_\_;_\_;
OJ\ICDUI-BODI\)—‘OC.OCX)\J(DU'I-POJN—*O

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMEN%?N@ 100 AGREEMENT is made and entered, in
duplicate, as of September 17, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on August 4,
2020, by and between EL PAISA, LLC DBA EL PAISA RESTAURANT, a California limited -
liability company (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 1640 Orange Ave., Long Beach,
CA 90813, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement
(“Agreement”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide the specialized services as described
in Request for Proposals Number CM20-058; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term and add the amount of
$59,780.31 for a total not to exceed contract amount of $175,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1. A of Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“‘A Contractor shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in the Request for Proposals Number CM20-058, incorporated by this
reference as if fully set forth herein, in accordance with the standards of the profession,
and City shall pay for these services in the manner described below, not to exceed One
Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000), at the rates or charges shown in
Exhibit “A”.

2. Section 2. of Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
July 3, 2020, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on October 3, 2020, with the option to
renew based on program extensions from the state, at the discretion of the City
Manager.”

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

1

SEG:mb A20-04771
01179014.D0CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 00 N o OO A W N -

NI\)NNI\)NI\)[\)N_A_;_\_;_;_\_LA_\.A
oowc)m-hoow—socoooxlmcnhwr\)—xo

contained in this Agreement are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and
effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

EL PAISA, LLC DBA EL PAISA
RESTAURANT, a California limited liability
company

6{97‘ ) . 2020 By m

Name A\ )| FregD S san DOV

Title_ L mangger”
174
, 2020 By
Name
Title
“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

lhA&Aé__, 2020 By /Wl ’{‘V ‘9' J¢/m
aﬁEc.UTEg%M?&mger

i a4 OF
Tl TO SECTICN -3\)1»_
Clty THE CiTY CHARTER.

This Second Amendment to Agreement is approved as to form on

Seg *@ 2020,

7\
CHARLES P KIN, City Attorney
By

O Deputy

SEG:mb A20-04771
01179014.DOCX




